	05-31	-2000	
Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM C May 1, 2000			MMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis	10136		ied original documents or copy hereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies Merck & Co., Inc. _ Individual(s) Assoc O5-	-01-2000 MOTo/TM Mall Rept Dt #26 attached	2. Name and ad Name: Sidma Address: 17 W. P.O. City: East Har Individual(s) Association General Partr Limited Partr X Corporatior Other If assignce representati (Designatio Assignment	Box 371 hover State: NJ_Zip: 07936 citizenship hership
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other Execution Date:April 6, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 389,037 Additional Numbers attached?Yes _X_No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert A. Becker Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			r of applications and ation involved:1
		$\frac{X}{X}$ Enclosed $\frac{X}{X}$ Authorized	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account tal fee is not sufficient)
5/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000053 389037 FC:481 40.00 DP		23-0825-05	ount number: 576900 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Robert A. Becker			May 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1			
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. *) FZLZ File No.: SMAK 0004198			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MERCK & CO., INC., a New Jersey corporation, having its principal offices at One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889-0100 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registered Trademark"):

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE GOODS

URECHOLINE 389,037 July 22, 1941

Medicinal preparation for the treatment of disorders of the peripheral circulatory system and for stimulation of the parasympathetic nervous system

WHEREAS, Sidmak Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal offices at 17 West Street, Post Office Box 371, East Hanover, NJ 07936, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said Registered Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MERCK & CO., INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sidmak Laboratories, Inc., all of its presently existing right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Registered Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any registrations thereof.

Signed this 6 day of April, 2000.

MERCK & CO., INC.

Rv.

Name: David W. Anstice

Title: President, Human Health

The Americas

State of

County of

Subscribed and sworn to before

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of April, 2000

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Joanne P. Cawley, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0683